
July 2019 Page 1 of 2 
c9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of Personal Protective Equipment and Consumables 
Location – Ankara/Turkey 

1.  Publication reference 

SIHHAT/2021/SUP/INT/04 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

27.10.2021 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1: Personal Protective Equipment 

Lot 2: Medical Consumables 1 

Lot 3: Medical Consumables 2 

Lot 4: Dental Consumables 

4.  Contract number and value 

SIHHAT/2021/SUP/INT/04-01, EUR 1.792.200,00 

SIHHAT/2021/SUP/INT/04-02, EUR 7.020.695,00 

SIHHAT/2021/SUP/INT/04-03, EUR 2.875.284,00 

SIHHAT/2021/SUP/INT/04-04, EUR 1.388.560,00 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

Lot 1: 03.03.2022, Lot 2: 03.03.2022, Lot 3: 03.03.2022, Lot 4: 03.03.2022 

6.  Number of tenders received 

Lot 1: 6, Lot 2: 2, Lot 3: 2, Lot 4: 2 

7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Lot 1: Gelecek Medikal Elektronik İnşaat Mobilya Turizm San.Tic.Ltd.Şti. 
 Halil Rıfat Paşa Mah. Arel Sk. No:17 / 1 Şişli/İSTANBUL 
 Tel: 0 212 220 84 46 
 E-mail: info@gelecekmedikal.com.tr 
 TR 

 
Lot 2: Zenda Medikal Elekt. İnş. Tem. Gıda Paz. San. Taah.Tic. Ltd. Şti. 

Selahattin Eyyubi Mah. Urfa Blv. No:47 A Blok /2 Bağlar Diyarbakır 
Tel: 0 412 238 36 40 
E-mail: info@zendamedikal.com.tr 
TR 
& 
Divan Proje Tasarım Medikal İnş. Mob. Turz. San. Taah. Tic. Ltd. Şti.  
Peyas Mah. Urfa Bulv.No:124 B Kayapınar/Diyarbakır 
Tel: 0 412 238 36 40 
E-mail: info@zendamedikal.com.tr 
TR 



July 2019 Page 2 of 2 
c9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en 

 
Lot 3: Zenda Medikal Elekt. İnş. Tem. Gıda Paz. San. Taah.Tic. Ltd. Şti. 

Selahattin Eyyubi Mah. Urfa Blv. No:47 A Blok /2 Bağlar Diyarbakır 
Tel: 0 412 238 36 40 
E-mail: info@zendamedikal.com.tr 
TR 
& 
Divan Proje Tasarım Medikal İnş. Mob. Turz. San. Taah. Tic. Ltd. Şti.  
Peyas Mah. Urfa Bulv.No:124 B Kayapınar/Diyarbakır 
Tel: 0 412 238 36 40 
E-mail: info@zendamedikal.com.tr 
TR 

 
Lot 4: Gelecek Medikal Elektronik İnşaat Mobilya Turizm San.Tic.Ltd.Şti. 

 Halil Rıfat Paşa Mah. Arel Sk. No:17 / 1 Şişli/İSTANBUL 
 Tel: 0 212 220 84 46 
 E-mail: info@gelecekmedikal.com.tr 
 TR 

8. Duration of contract 

Lot 1: 90 (ninety) calendar days; starting on the following date of countersignature of the 
contract and ending with provisional acceptance.  

Lot 2: 90 (ninety) calendar days; starting on the following date of countersignature of the 
contract and ending with provisional acceptance.  

Lot 3: 90 (ninety) calendar days; starting on the following date of countersignature of the 
contract and ending with provisional acceptance.  

Lot 4: 90 (ninety) calendar days; starting on the following date of countersignature of the 
contract and ending with provisional acceptance.  

9. Contracting authority  

Republic of Turkey Ministry of Health, General Directorate of Public Health, Ankara, Turkey 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Annex A2 of the practical guide. 


